

Date:15.11.2019

To,  
Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai –400001

**BSE Scrip Code: 511048**

**Subject: Newspaper publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019**

Dear Sir/Madam,

We herewith enclose the copy of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 published in the Newspaper – Active Times (English) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi) on November 15, 2019.

Please take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For Kusam Electrical Industries Ltd.

*Amruta Lokhande*

CS Amruta Lokhande  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



**SHREEYAM POWER AND STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN : U45200MH1995PLC090807  
Regd. Office : 621, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
Tel: +91 22 22886267 / 22025098 | Fax: +91 22 22025084  
E Mail : rajkumar\_bhawsar@spsslin | Website : www.spsslin

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019**

Rs. in Lacs			
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Half Year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept. 2019 Unaudited	For the Year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	41,570.22	101,389.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional item)	(1,649.70)	7,624.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional item)	(1,649.70)	119,821.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional item)	(1,649.70)	119,821.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,649.70)	119,835.06
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	17,545.70	17,545.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	15,068.49
8	Net worth	30,964.49	32,614.19
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	14,842.46	16,178.60
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	16,230.65	16,230.65
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.51	0.46
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
1	Basic:	(0.49)	72.67
2	Diluted:	(0.49)	72.67
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.56	0.37
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.86	0.06

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the annual financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Davesh Khandelwal  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 02997266

Date : 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019  
Place : Indore

SPARC SYSTEMS LTD			
Regd off Plot No 11 Survey No 118-1 & 2, Village Pundhe Shahpur Dist Thane At Post Atgaon 421301			
website: www.sparcsys.com E-mail: sparc@mtnl.net.in, CIN: L72100MH1989PLC053467			
Extract Of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019 (Rs. in Lakh)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations	0.02	0.29	0.58
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(2.01)	(6.81)	(1.24)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(2.01)	(6.81)	(1.24)
4 Total Comprehensive Income after tax	(2.01)	(6.81)	(1.24)
5 Equity Share Capital	496.85	496.85	496.85
6 Other Equity	-	-	-
7 * Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.04)	(0.14)	(0.03)
*Basic/Diluted**			
<b>Note:</b> 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2019. The full format of the said quarterly Financial Result is available on the BSE Ltd. web site www.bseindia.com and company's website : www.sparcsys.com			
For SPARC SYSTEMS LTD. Sd/- J T D'souza Managing Director DIN 00958844			
Place: Mumbai Date: 14.11.2019			

INFRA INDUSTRIES LIMITED			
Registered Office : 4/B-1, 4th Floor, Court Chambers, 35 New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020. Telefax: +91-22-66348601, e-mail: mambani@infra.co.in, Website: www.infra.co.in			
CIN NO : L25200MH1989PLC054503			
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019			
Rs. in Lakhs (except per share data)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2019 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	68.09	53.70	329.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional item)	(13.10)	(10.78)	(50.64)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after exceptional item)	(13.10)	(10.78)	(50.64)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, exceptional item)	(13.31)	(10.40)	(51.78)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	(13.31)	(10.40)	(35.19)
Paid up equity share Capital (Face value of the share : Rs. 10/- each)	598.31	598.31	598.31
Other Equity ( as per last audited balance sheet)	NA	NA	NA
Earning Per Share(Face value of Rs. 10/- each) *			
(i) Basic	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.87)
(ii) Diluted	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.87)
* Not Annualised			
<b>Note:</b> a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. b) The full format of the financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website www.infra.co.in			
For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- Mukesh B. Ambani Managing Director DIN:0005012			
Place : Mumbai Date : November 14, 2019			

SINDU VALLEY TECHNOLOGIES LTD.			
Regd off: 46, Mulji Jetha Building, Princess Street, Mumbai-400 002 CIN: L65990MH1976PLC018902 E-mail: sinduvalley76@gmail.com			
Extract Of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019 (Rs. in Lakh)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations	2.55	3.10	0.67
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	1.21	(3.60)	0.54
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	1.21	(3.60)	0.54
4 Total Comprehensive Income after tax	1.21	(3.60)	0.54
5 Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
6 Other Equity	-	-	-
7 * Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
*Basic/Diluted**	0.17	(0.51)	0.08
<b>Note:</b> 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019. The full format of the said quarterly Financial Result is available on the BSE Ltd. web site www.bseindia.com.			
For Sindu Valley Technologies Ltd. Sd/- Upendra Shukla Director DIN: 00220067			
Place: Mumbai Date: 14.11.2019			

ARIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Regd office Address : 129,B Ansa Industrial Estate, Saki Vihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072. CIN: L29130MH1995PLC249667			
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019			
Particulars	Standalone (in lacs)		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Quarter Ended 30.09.2016
Total income from operations (net)	3.00	2.45	-
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	0.11	(0.48)	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	0.11	(0.48)	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	0.11	(0.48)	-
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)	46.20	46.20	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(65.18)	(65.54)	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-
Basic:	0.02	-	-
Diluted:	0.02	-	-
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-
Basic:	0.02	-	-
Diluted:	0.02	-	-
<b>Notes:</b> 1) Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary. 2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2019. The results for the quarter ended 30th September 2019 have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors. 3) The company operates in only one of the segment and therefore disclosure under AS-17 "Segment Reporting" is not required.			
For Aris International Limited Sd/- Jayanti Pradhan Managing Director			
Place : Mumbai Date : 14/11/2019			

GSB FINANCE LTD.							
CIN:L99999MH2001PLC134193							
REGD.OFFICE 815 STOCK EXCHANGE TOWER DALAL STREET MUMBAI -400 001							
TEL:NO.2265 7084 / 7185 FAX NO.22651814							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/SIX MONTHS ENDED 31st Sep, 2019							
(As per schedule III notified by the Ministry of corporate Affairs on October 11, 2018							
for Non-Banking Financial Companies (Rs. in Lacs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
		Reviewed			Reviewed		Audited
1	Revenue from operations						
	- Interest income	35.86	35.76	16.38	71.62	35.05	94.52
	- Dividend income	0.00	-	-	0.00	-	-
	- Brokerage and commission	-	-	0.03	-	0.13	0.1
	- Sale of shares	0.54	-	220.15	0.54	460.64	574.31
	- Gain on fair value of Financial instruments	-	-	-	-	-	1.02
	- Others	0.07	-	-0.42	0.07	0.52	16.49
	Total	36.47	35.76	236.15	72.23	496.34	686.44
2	Other income	0.03	-	-	0.03	-	-
3	Total Revenue ( 1 + 2)	36.50	35.76	236.15	72.27	496.34	686.44
4	Expenses						
	a) Finance cost	6.72	8.10	-	14.82	-	1.12
	b) Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Purchase of stock	0.38	-	212.96	0.38	492.14	608.87
	d) Changes in Inventories of stock in trade	-0.42	0.42	12.16	-	10.32	12.14
	e) Employee benefits expenses	5.32	6.88	6.55	12.20	12.54	28.33
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.51	0.51	0.45	1.02	0.90	2.02
	g) Other expenditure	2.86	8.78	6.91	11.64	17.34	27.34
	Total expenses (4)	15.36	24.69	239.03	40.05	533.24	679.82
5	Profit before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	21.14	11.07	-2.88	32.21	-36.89	6.62
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit before tax (5-6)	21.14	11.07	-2.88	32.21	-36.89	6.62
8	Tax Expense						
	- Current Tax	-5.70	-2.90	-	-8.60	-	-4.19
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	0.05	-	0.11	1.61
	- Transfer to reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-0.87
9	Profit For the Period (7-8)	15.44	8.17	-2.84	23.61	-36.77	3.17
10	Other Comprehensive Income						
	a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Items that that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9-10)	15.44	8.17	-2.84	23.61	-36.77	3.17
12	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 10 per share)	600	600	600	600	600	600
13	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	533.97
14	Earning Per Share ( FV of Rs.10 each) (not annualised)						
	Basic EPS	0.026	0.014	-0.005	0.039	-0.061	0.005
	Diluted EPS	0.026	0.014	-0.005	0.039	-0.061	0.005
Notes							
1	The above result have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th Sep,2019. These financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)						
2	The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108 dealing with Operating Segment.						
3	Figures of the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current period.						
4	The Company has designated an e-mail ID viz.gsb203@gmail.com for investor grievance redressal						
By order of the Board of Directors							
For GSB Finance Ltd (Ramakant S. Biyani)							
Director							
DIN No.: 00523178							
Place: Mumbai							
Date: 14-11-2019							

SHYAMKAMAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED							
CIN: L65990MH1982PLC028554							
Regd. Office: 501, 5th Floor, Raj Kailash Building, Plot No. 5/B, V. P. Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/PERIOD ENDED 30th SEPT., 2019							
(Rs. In Lacs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Period ended		
		30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.06.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2019 Audited
1.	Total Income	0.28	-	-	0.28	(19.38)	(19.38)
2.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax)	0.81	2.21	(1.53)	3.02	(24.67)	(33.53)
3.	Net Profit/(loss) before tax (after extraordinary items and exceptional items)	0.81	2.21	(1.53)	3.02	(24.67)	(33.53)
4.	Profit/(Loss) after tax	1.11	1.79	(1.53)	2.90	(24.67)	(35.61)
5.	Total comprehensive income	0.90	1.80	(1.53)	2.70	(24.67)	(36.21)
6.	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs. 10 Each)						
	i. Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.01	0.02	(0.02)	0.03	(0.30)	(0.44)
	ii. Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.01	0.02	(0.02)	0.03	(0.30)	(0.44)
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half year Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the company. (www.bseindia.com and www.shyamkamal.com).							
By Board of Directors For SHYAMKAMAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED Sd/- Sanjay Talati Director DIN: 06927261							
Place: Mumbai Date: 13/11/2019							

VISION CORPORATION LIMITED			
CIN: L24224MH1995PLC086135 REGD OFFICE: 2/A 2ND FLOOR, CITI MALL, NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (W), MUMBAI-400053 TEL NO: 6725 5361 EMAIL ID info@visioncorpltd.com and WEBSITE: www.visioncorpltd.com			
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th September 2019			
Annexure XI			
Format for Newspaper Publishing Purpose (Standalone/Consolidated) (Rs. In Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter Ending 30.09.2019	Year to date Figures/ Previous Year ending	Corresponding 3months ended in the previous year
Total income from operations (net)	142.38	361.85	51.00
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1.53	7.18	-2.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1.53	7.18	-2.08
Equity Share Capital	1997.01	1997.01	1997.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	275.46	265.45	276.09
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ` 10/- each)			
Basic :	0.01	0.02	0.01
Diluted:			
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)	0.01	0.02	0.01
Basic :			
Diluted :			
<b>Note:</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.binyaktext.com) and Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com)			
Yours Faithfully For VISION CORPORATION LIMITED Sd/- (Mr. Ashok Kumar Mishra) Managing Director DIN - 00571792			
Place: Mumbai Date : 14.11.2019			

KUSAM ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN : L31909MH1983PLC220457						
G-17 Bharat Industrial Estate, T J. Road, Sewree (w), Mumbai - 400015. Phone No.: 022-24124540, FAX:- 022 24149659,   Email: sales@kusam-meco.co.in, Website: www.kusamelectrical.com						
Statement of Unaudited Results for the half year ended 30th September, 2019						
Under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015						
		(Rs. In Thousands)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For half year ended	For the Year Ended
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.19	30.09.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	12,106.98	9,446.79	10,592.30	21,553.78	27,708.38
2	Other income	516.84	101.35	457.34	618.19	632.68
3	<b>Total revenue (1 + 2)</b>	<b>12,623.82</b>	<b>9,548.14</b>	<b>11,049.64</b>	<b>22,171.96</b>	<b>28,341.06</b>
4	<b>Expenses</b>					
	Purchase of stock-in-trade	7,551.86	5,271.84	7,715.26	12,823.70	15,509.49
	Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade	(245.69)	72.88	(1,761.69)	(172.81)	(347.22)
	Employee benefit expense	1,689.80	1,704.06	1,381.53	3,393.86	2,717.25
	Finance cost	134.42	5.70	14.52	140.12	40.64
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	345.43	274.09	198.85	619.52	397.00
	Other expense	2,348.53	2,186.12	2,563.64	4,534.65	4,681.36
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>11,824.34</b>	<b>9,514.70</b>	<b>10,112.10</b>	<b>21,339.04</b>	<b>22,998.51</b>
5	<b>Profit/ (loss) before exceptional items and tax (3 - 4)</b>	<b>799.48</b>	<b>33.44</b>	<b>937.53</b>	<b>832.92</b>	<b>5,342.55</b>
6	Less: Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
7	<b>Profit/ (loss) before tax (5-6)</b>	<b>799.48</b>	<b>33.44</b>	<b>937.53</b>	<b>832.92</b>	<b>5,342.55</b>
8	Tax expense					
	a) Current tax	286.61	9.00	35.00	295.61	1,235.00
	b) MAT Credit	-	-	365.00	-	365.00
	c) Tax for earlier period	-	-	-	-	264.28
	d) Deferred tax	105.59	(18.08)	(50.76)	87.51	(86.70)
		<b>392.20</b>	<b>(9.08)</b>	<b>349.24</b>	<b>383.12</b>	<b>1,513.30</b>
9	<b>Profit/ (loss) for the period (7 - 8)</b>	<b>407.28</b>	<b>42.52</b>	<b>588.29</b>	<b>449.80</b>	<b>3,829.25</b>
10	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>					
	- Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (Net of tax)	2.55	2.55	4.56	5.10	9.13
	- Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (Net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
11	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period (9 + 10) (Profit/ loss + other comprehensive income)</b>	<b>409.83</b>	<b>45.07</b>	<b>592.86</b>	<b>454.90</b>	<b>3,838.38</b>
12	<b>Earnings per equity share (EPS)-Basic &amp; Diluted</b>	<b>1.71</b>	<b>0.19</b>	<b>2.47</b>	<b>1.90</b>	<b>15.99</b>
	*Not annualised	*	*	*	*	*

Notes:

1 The results for the quarter & half ended 30th September, 2019 are in compliance with IND AS as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results.

3 Segment information: The Company is engaged in trading of Electrical & Electronic Measuring Instruments only and therefore there are no reportable segments.

4 Provision including those for employee benefits and other provisions are made on estimated / proportionate basis and are subject to adjustment at the year end.

5 Pursuant to the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, the Company has decided to opt for the reduced tax rate and hence, the current tax and deferred tax have been computed based on the revised rate inclusive of cess (i.e. 22.88%).

6 Previous Period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For KUSAM ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-

Chandmal Goliya

Whole Time Director

DIN:-00167842

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019



उत्तम व्हॅल्यू स्टिक्स लिमिटेड			
<p>नोंदिल्ले कार्यलय: उत्तम हाऊस, ६९, बी बिनेलो रोड, मुंबई-४००००९. सीआयएन क्र.:L6790MH2009PLC01862१, वेबसाईट: www.uttamvalue.com ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्धवार्षिकीत अलेखपरिशीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (रु.कोटीत)</p>			
वर्षातील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.१९	संपलेले अर्धवार्षिक ३०.०९.१९	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.१८
कार्यवर्षात एकूण उत्पन्न (दोबळ)	४१२.७८	८९१.८३	५७१.९५
कार्यान्वयन साधना प्रक्रियेतून निवळ नफा/(तोटा)	(१११.५५)	(१४३.७२)	(३.६७)
कार्यान्वयन कालावधीकरिता निवळ नफा/(तोटा)	(११०.९८)	(१४२.८७)	(५.५३)
कार्यान्वयन कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वेक्ष उत्पन्न (स्थगित करच्या एकूण)	(११०.९८)	(१४२.८७)	(५.५३)
भरणा केलेले समतोल भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु.१/- प्रति शेअर)	६६०.८१	६६०.८१	६६०.८१
उत्पन्न प्रविष्टिमा (विशेष साधारण बाबतूदी)	(०.०९)	(०.१७)	(०.०५)
मूळ व सीमितकृत उत्पन्न प्रविष्टिमा (विशेष साधारण बाबतूदी)	(०.१७)	(०.२२)	(०.०५)
एकमेव वित्तीय निष्कर्षांकरिता मुख्य आकडे:			
वर्षातील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.१९	संपलेले अर्धवार्षिक ३०.०९.१९	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.१८
कार्यवर्षात एकूण उत्पन्न (दोबळ)	४१२.७८	८९१.८३	५७१.९५
कार्यान्वयन नफा	(१११.५५)	(१४३.७२)	(३.६७)
टिप: रोड (लिस्टिंग ऑफिशियल अँग डिक्लोजर रिगारडिंग) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संवेक्षर नमुन्यातील उतार आहे. अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> व <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> आणि कंपनीच्या <a href="http://www.uttamvalue.com">www.uttamvalue.com</a> वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.			
उत्तम व्हॅल्यू स्टिक्स लिमिटेडकरिता		सहो/-	नोंददत्तक केलेले सहो/-
दिनांक: १३.११.२०१९		राजीव चव्हाण	राजीव चव्हाण
ठिकाण: मुंबई		मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी	उत्तराधिकारी

JMD VENTURES LIMITED				
<p>Regd. Office : Unit No. 323/324, 3rd Floor, Building No. 9, Laxmi Plaza, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400013. CIN : L67190MH2009PLC033180 Email : <a href="mailto:jmdtele@gmail.com">jmdtele@gmail.com</a>, Website : <a href="http://www.jmdlimited.com">www.jmdlimited.com</a> STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019 (Rs in lakhs)</p>				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 30.09.19	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.18	Year to date figures as on 31.03.19
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	7,900	9,930	16,390
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,710)	(0,150)	(11,720)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,710)	(0,150)	(11,720)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	(3,387)	(0,150)	(11,085)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	---	---	---
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,442,920	1,442,920	1,442,920
7	Other Equity	---	---	---
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	---	---	---
(i)	a) Basic	(0.023)	(0.001)	(0.077)
	b) Diluted	(0.023)	(0.001)	(0.077)
<p>NOTES : 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept 2019 is available on the Company website "www.jmdlimited.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a>.</p>				
For JMD Ventures Limited				Sd/-
Place : Mumbai				Dhruva Narayan Jha
Date : 13th November, 2019				Managing Director

PS IT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED				
<p>Regd. Office :Office no 308,B2B Agarwal Centre, Near Malad Industrial Estate Kanchpada, Malad West, Mumbai -400064 CIN : L72900MH1982PLC027146 Email : <a href="mailto:psitinfra@gmail.com">psitinfra@gmail.com</a>, Website : <a href="http://www.psitinfrastructure.com">www.psitinfrastructure.com</a> STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019 (Rs in lakhs)</p>				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 30.09.19	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.18	Year to date figures as on 31.03.19
		Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,500	4,500	7,000
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0,060)	1,310	(3,420)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0,060)	1,310	(3,420)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	(0,060)	1,310	(3,980)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	---	---	---
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re 10/- each)	5,376,000	5,376,000	5,376,000
7	Other Equity	---	---	---
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	---	---	---
(i)	a) Basic	(0.000)	0.002	(0.007)
	b) Diluted	(0.000)	0.002	(0.007)
<p>NOTES : 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept 2019 is available on the Company website "www.psitinfrastructure.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a>.</p>				
For PS IT Infrastructure & Services Limited				Sd/-
Place : Mumbai				Kanwar Lal Ojha
Date : 13th November, 2019				Managing Director

VIKSIT ENGINEERING LIMITED		
<p>CIN : L99999MH1983PLC029321 Regd. Off.: Room No. 1-2, Kapadia Chambers, 51 Bhauruch Street, Masjid Bunder (E), Mumbai (MH.) - 400009.</p>		
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019		
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)		
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (Net)	-	4,142.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.79)	9.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.07)	9.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.34)	4.55
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(6.34)	4.55
Equity Share Capital	24.90	24.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
1. Basic:	(2.55)	1.83
2. Diluted:	(2.55)	1.83
<p>Note:- The aforesaid is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges' website, <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a>, <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> and on the Company's website <a href="http://www.nsaiil.com">www.nsaiil.com</a>.</p>		
By the Order of the Board of Directors		Sd/-
Raghunandan Khandelwal		Managing Director
Date : 13 <sup>th</sup> November, 2019		DIN : 00401113
Place : Mumbai		

MONARCH NETWORK CAPITAL LIMITED						
<p>CIN: L65920MH1993PLC075393 Regd. Office :901/902, 9th Floor, Atlanta Centre, Sonawala Lane, Opp. Udyog Bhavan, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063, Tel No. 022 3064 1600, Fax No. 022 2685 0257; Email: <a href="mailto:reachus@mnclgroup.com">reachus@mnclgroup.com</a>, Website: <a href="http://www.mnclgroup.com">www.mnclgroup.com</a></p>						
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2019						
(Rs. In Lacs except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Un-Audited	Half year ended 30.09.2019 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Un-Audited	Half year ended 30.09.2019 Un-Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	1,343.60	3,005.53	1,928.52	1,599.88	3,493.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(32.77)	133.11	505.81	37.01	271.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(33.24)	127.89	505.81	36.55	265.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(28.58)	77.17	467.83	25.65	184.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(52.42)	56.44	460.11	1.80	164.15
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,104.95	3,104.95	3,104.95	3,104.95	3,104.95
7	Earnings per Equity Share in Rs. 10/- each (not annualised)					
i	Basic & Diluted (Before extra-ordinary items )	(0.17)	0.18	1.48	0.01	0.53
ii	Basic & Diluted (After extra-ordinary items )	(0.17)	0.18	1.48	0.01	0.53
<p>Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the following weblinks: 1) On the BSE Limited: <a href="https://beta.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/monarch-network-capital-ltd/monarch-511551/">https://beta.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/monarch-network-capital-ltd/monarch-511551/</a>; 2) On Company's website: <a href="https://www.mnclgroup.com/investor-relation/investor-relation-financials-quarterly-results">https://www.mnclgroup.com/investor-relation/investor-relation-financials-quarterly-results</a></p>						
By order of the Board of Directors						Sd/-
For Monarch Network Capital Limited						Vaibhav Shah
Date : 14 <sup>th</sup> November, 2019						Managing Director
Place : Mumbai						

GALAXY CLOUD KITCHENS LIMITED						
<p>(FORMERLY KNOWN AS GALAXY ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION LIMITED) CIN: L15100MH1981PLC024988 Regd Off. : Eyelet House, M.S. Patel Compound, Opp. Shah Industrial Estate, Saki-Vihar, Andheri (E) Mumbai-400072 Email : <a href="mailto:investors@galaxycloudkitchens.in">investors@galaxycloudkitchens.in</a>, Tel.022-61994270</p>						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019						
(₹. In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2019	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-2019	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2018	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-2019	Year Ended 31-Mar-2019
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,829.09	1,896.06	1,860.16	3,725.15	3,488.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	(548.64)	(440.63)	(528.40)	(989.27)	(958.60)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax after Extraordinary Items	(548.64)	(440.63)	(528.40)	(989.27)	(958.60)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax and Extraordinary Items	(548.64)	(440.63)	(528.40)	(989.27)	(958.60)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period	(548.64)	(449.58)	(538.89)	(998.22)	(973.85)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,113.77	3,858.26	2,738.26	4,113.77	2,738.26
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) ( Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each)					
	Basic & Diluted	(1.38)	(1.54)	(1.94)	(2.48)	(3.52)
<p>1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of these financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid result is available on the Stock Exchange website at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and on Company's website at <a href="http://www.galaxycloudkitchens.in">www.galaxycloudkitchens.in</a> 2. The results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies (IND AS) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016. 3. The Company has adopted IND AS 116, "Leases" and Applied the standard to all lease contracts existing on April 1, 2019 using the modified retrospective method on the date of initial application.</p>						
By order of the Board						Sd/-
Galaxy Cloud Kitchens Limited						Sd/-
Arvind Agrawal						Managing Director
Date : 14 <sup>th</sup> November, 2019						DIN : 02268683

OMNITEX INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED						
<p>(CIN No: L17100MH1987PLC042391) Registered Office: Sabnam House, Plot No. A 15/16, Central Cross Road B, MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 093 Tel: 022-40635100 Fax: 022-40635199 e-mail: <a href="mailto:redressel@omnitex.com">redressel@omnitex.com</a> website <a href="http://www.omnitex.com">www.omnitex.com</a> Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2019</p>						
All Figures except EPS are Rupees in Lacs						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-18 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-19 (Audited)
1	Income					
(a)	Revenue from Operations	-	12.30	-	12.30	7.83
(b)	Other Income	7.08	6.99	6.66	14.07	27.63
	Total Income	7.08	19.29	6.66	26.37	37.74
2	Expenses					
(a)	Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	2.01	9.77	-	11.78	21.90
(c)	Change in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	(2.01)	2.01	-	-	(11.78)
(d)	Employee Benefits Expense	1.36	1.27	0.46	2.63	0.91
(e)	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
(f)	Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	2.20	2.18	2.20	4.38	8.76
(g)	Other Expenses	4.49	2.98	3.12	7.47	5.25
	Total Expenses	8.05	18.21	5.78	26.26	33.63
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	(0.97)	1.08	0.88	0.11	2.91
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(0.97)	1.08	0.88	0.11	2.91
6	Tax Expense					
(a)	Current Tax	0.19	(0.21)	(0.17)	(0.02)	(0.79)
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	MAT Credit Entitlement	-	-	-	-	1.58
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(0.78)	0.87	0.71	0.09	2.35
7	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)					
(a)	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	(0.78)	0.87	0.71	0.09	2.35
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	423.10	423.10	423.10	423.10	423.10
9	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized except for the year ended March)					
(a)	Basic	(0.02)	0.02	0.02	0.00	0.06
(b)	Diluted	(0.02)	0.02	0.02	0.00	0.06

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019			
	Rupees in Lacs		
Particulars	As At 30th September 2019	As At 31st March 2019	Notes:
<b>ASSETS</b>			
(1) Non-current Assets			1. The above financial results have been extracted from the Accounts for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 and reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th November 2019.
(a) Property Plant and Equipment	7.17	8.74	2. The Company has only one business segment, i.e. "Trading (Fabrics / Yarn)".
(b) Capital Work In Progress	-	-	3. The Company has not recognised Deferred Tax Assets in respect of brought forward business loss and unabsorbed depreciation as per IND AS 12 i.e. "Income Taxes" on consideration of prudence and the same will be considered in the results of last quarter.
(c) Investment Property	165.07	167.88	4. Figures of previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.
(d) Other Intangible Assets	-	-	
(e) Intangible Assets under Development	-	-	
(f) Financial Assets			
(i) Investments	323.31	323.31	
(ii) Loans	2.77	2.77	
(iii) Other Financial Assets	-	-	
(g) Non-Current Tax Assets (Net)	36.30	36.30	
(h) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	-	-	
(i) Other Non-Current Assets	0.19	0.23	
<b>Sub-total - Non-current Assets</b>	<b>534.81</b>	<b>539.23</b>	
(2) Current Assets			
(a) Inventories	-	11.78	
(b) Financial Assets			
(i) Investments	-	-	
(ii) Trade Receivables	-	-	
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	81.04	75.90	
(iv) Loans	-	-	
(v) Other Financial Assets	0.27	0.23	
(c) Other Current Assets	3.75	4.73	
<b>Sub-total - Current Assets</b>	<b>85.06</b>	<b>92.64</b>	
<b>TOTAL - ASSETS</b>	<b>619.87</b>	<b>631.87</b>	
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>			
(1) Equity			Place : Mumbai
(a) Equity Share Capital	423.10	423.10	Date : November 14, 2019
(b) Other Equity	183.37	183.28	
<b>Sub-total - Equity</b>	<b>606.47</b>	<b>606.38</b>	
(2) Liability			
Non-current Liabilities			
(a) Financial Liabilities			
(i) Borrowings	-	-	
(ii) Other Non-Current Liabilities	10.80	10.80	
(b) Provisions	-	-	
(c) Other Non-current Liabilities	-	-	
<b>Sub-total - Non-current Liabilities</b>	<b>10.80</b>	<b>10.80</b>	
<b>Current Liabilities</b>			
(a) Financial Liabilities			
(i) Borrowings	-	-	
(ii) Trade Payable	0.50	13.22	
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities	1.80	0.90	
(b) Other Current Liabilities	0.90	0.57	
(c) Provisions	-	-	
<b>Sub-total - Current Liabilities</b>	<b>2.60</b>	<b>14.69</b>	
<b>Sub-total - Total Liabilities</b>	<b>13.40</b>	<b>25.49</b>	
<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>619.87</b>	<b>631.87</b>	